
  

 
 

FORM OF PROPOSAL  No: Q6415 

Des Moines Independent Community School District  Date Issued:10/5/11 

Division of Purchasing   Date Due: 10/12/11 

1915 Prospect Road Suite 103, Des Moines, IA  50310   Time:  9:00 a.m. 

Phone (515)242-7751     Fax (515)242-7550     

       

SEALED BIDS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED WILL BE RECEIVED AT THE ABOVE OFFICE UNTIL, 

BUT NOT LATER THAN, THE DATE AND TIME ABOVE STATED AND THEN PUBLICLY OPENED FOR FURNISHING THE  

FOLLOWING SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT AND/OR SERVICE F.O.B. DESTINATION.   Mark Mattiussi, Purchasing Agent 

  

                

Item No.      Quantity Unit                       Description            Unit Price          Amount__  

 

 001 56* EA Sewing Machines for Classroom Janome DC 3050 $ _________ $ _________ 

    Or Elna 5200 only, per the specifications, terms and  

    Conditions found at:  

    http://www.dmps.k12.ia.us/Departments/Purchasing/OpenProposals.aspx 

 

     

    Make Proposed: __________________________ 

 

    Model Proposed: __________________________ 

 

    Warranty Period: __________________________ 

 

    Delivery days ARO: ________________________ 

    

 

 

 The District may purchase more or less than the  

specified quantity depending upon the costs for  

the machines received from the proposals sub- 

mitted. 

 

 

 

 

 

                      TOTAL       $ 

                

The undersigned bidder certifies, by responding to this proposal, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, 

proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal, State or Local 

department or agency. In compliance with the above invitation for Bids, and subject to all the terms and conditions thereof, the undersigned offers, 

and agrees, if this bid be  accepted within ______ calendar days from the date of the opening, to furnish any and all of the items upon which prices are 

quoted at the price set   opposite each item, delivered at the point specified and unless otherwise specified within ______ calendar days after receipt of 

order.   Delivery shall be to the Des Moines Independent Community School District between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. at: Various locations 

throughout the District, see specification sheet for more information.  

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          

Bidder                                                                             Street Address                                                                                               _______________ 

 

By                                                                                            City                                                 State                 Zip                  __________________ 
                    (Signed) 
 
Title __________________________________Phone___________________________         Fax________________________________________  
SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS HERETO ATTACHED.  THIS FORM AND EACH ADDITIONAL FORM OF PROPOSAL, IF ANY, 
MUST BE SIGNED. 

http://www.dmps.k12.ia.us/Departments/Purchasing/OpenProposals.aspx


  

 
FORM OF PROPOSAL  No: Q6415 

Des Moines Independent Community School District  Date Issued:10/5/11 

Division of Purchasing   Date Due: 10/12/11  

1915 Prospect Road Suite 103, Des Moines, IA  50310   Time:  9:00 a.m. 
 

Specifications & Delivery Instructions 
 

Stitches 
 
Number of stitch programs including quilting, patchwork and fancy stiches: 30  
 
One-step button holes : classic, jeans, etc.: 6 
 
Automatic selection of optional stitch length and width   
 
Adjustable stitch width up to 7 mm  
 
Adjustable stitch length up to 5 mm  
 
Keys & Screens 
 
Programmable needle up / down key 
 
Auto lock stitch key – end of pattern / lock stitch 
 
Reverse key 
 
4 direct selection keys  
 
LED screen – displays stitch number, width or length 
 
Technical Features 
 
Adjustable foot pressure 
  
Built-in needle threader  
 
Adjustable speed control  
 
Manual thread tension control  
 
Strong needle penetration on all fabrics  
 
Extra-high presser foot lift  
 
Clip-on presser feet  
 
Rotary horizontal hook with transparent bobbin cover  
 
Auto declutch bobbin winder  
 
Built-in thread cutter  
 
Metric and inch seam allowance lines  
 
Free arm  
 
Drop feed dog  
 
Electronic foot control  
 
Retractable carry handle  



  

 
 
FORM OF PROPOSAL  No: Q6415 

Des Moines Independent Community School District  Date Issued:10/5/11  

Division of Purchasing   Date Due: 10/12/11  
1915 Prospect Road Suite 103, Des Moines, IA  50310    Time:  9:00 a.m. 

 
Specifications & Delivery Instructions 

 
Accessories  
 
Storage box for accessories  
 
Dust cover  
 
Standard accessories include presser feed, bobbins, needles, screwdriver, seam ripper 
 
Delivery Locations: 
 
McCombs Middle School 
201 County Line Road 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
 
Brody Middle School 
2501 Park Ave 
Des Moines, IA. 50321 
 
Lincoln High School 
2600 SW 9

th
 Street 

Des Moines, IA 50315 
 
Merrill Middle School 
5301 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA.50312 
 
 


